
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2023-_______ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $77,465.02 TO PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES CONTRACT NO. C21-0089, PURCHASE ORDER 
NO. 21-05845, ISSUED TO REMINGTON & VERNICK 
ENGINEERS, CHERRY HILL, NJ. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on July 13, 2021, adopted 

Resolution No. 2021-313, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS, CHERRY HILL, 

NJ, TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES FOR GARDEN ROAD AND 

MILL ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION; and  

WHEREAS, the management personnel of Engineering has requested that an amendment 

be made to contract awarded to Remington & Vernick Engineers, Cherry Hill, NJ, for 

Construction Inspection Services for Garden Road and Mill Road Traffic Signalization, as 

authorized by Resolution No. 2021-313, said change order to Contract No. 21-0089, Purchase 

Order No. 21-05845, is necessary to provide for the increase in cost for inspection services that 

were the result of construction delays; and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds for the amendment 

requested herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No. 2021-313, entitled “RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH REMINGTON & VERNICK 

ENGINEERS, CHERRY HILL, NJ, TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 

SERVICES FOR GARDEN ROAD AND MILL ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION”; be and 

the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum amount of the contract by 

$77,465.02.  

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C21-0089, Purchase Order No. 21-

05845 in the amount of $77,465.02. 

 Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

       City Clerk 

223


































